CH \$65.00 530661

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM758081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panorama Foods, Inc.		05/14/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Old English, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Markley St.	
City:	Port Reading	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5306616	WING-TIME BUFFALO WING SAUCE
Registration Number:	5306123	WING-TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7324762488

Email:jchavez@greenbaumlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Juan Pablo Chavez, Esq.Address Line 1:99 Wood Avenue SouthAddress Line 4:Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juan Pablo Chavez
SIGNATURE:	/Juan Pablo Chavez/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wing-Time Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007863 FRAME: 0460

900722738

EXHIBIT B

FORM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

To memorialize in recordable form the Asset Purchase Agreement dated May, 2019, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Panorama Foods, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Assignor"), has assigned as of May 2019 and does hereby confirm the assignment to Allied Old English, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks for Wing-Time (logo and words only) Registration Numbers 5306616 and 5306123, including all trademark applications and registrations, and all common law rights therein, and the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the use of same, together with all rights and causes of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments and costs and fees associated therewith.

PANORAMA FOODS, INC.

Name: Kenneth C. Meyers

Title: President

Date:May 14 2019_____

TRADEMARK REEL: 007863 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 09/28/2022